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1VHEAT STOCKS IN STQR3 
Ca;adian wheat in store for the week ending June 1, 1934 showe a slight increase of 

708679 bushels as compared with the previous wsek. The visible supply was reported. as 
200, 1452,927 bushoJ.S as compared with a revised figure of 199,774,248  bushols for the 
previous week and 200,977,453 bushels for the corresponding week in 1933- 

Canadian wheat in the United States arnounteci to 5,252,201  bushels of which 3,538,4 
bushels were in ere at Buffalo, 328,519 bushels at New York and 1,236,000 busheleat 
Erie. This compared with 4,545,659 bushels on the sane date last year of which 2,112,000 
buhels were located at Buffalo, 765,767 bushels at New York and 1,667,000 bushels at 
Erie. 

United States wheat in Canada was shown as 2 bushels compared with 4,781,929  bushels 
last year. 

In transit wheat on the lokes amounted to 2j383:,9 26  bushels compared with 3,004,306 
bushels for the previous week and 6,6147,869 bushels for the corresponding date in 1933. 

PRIMARY_0V•0 

Wheat marketings in the Prairie Provinces for the week ending May 25, 19314 amounted 
to 1,818,476 bushols, a slight do4caso of 149212  bushols from the previous week when 
1,967,685 bushels were marketed0 For the forty-three W3ekS ending Way 25, 1934  and May 
26, 1933, 201,612,246 bushels and 338,193,582 busi. L.s respoctivo1r were received from the 
farms. By provinces the receipts for the week ending May 25, 19314 were as follows, figures 
within brackets being those for the sarne rook in 1933 Manitoba 18,788 (127,508) busho18 
Saskatchewan 898 9 590 (888,507) busholsAlberta 73 6098 (735598) bushels. 

Marketings of wheat In the three Prairie Provinces up to May 25, 1934  as compared 
with the same period in 1932.-.33 were as follows, figures in brackets being those for 
1932- 33: Manitoba 25,910,53 (314,642,5314.)  bushels ;  Saskatchewan 99,376,639 (171,991,332) 
bushels; Alberta 76,324,75k (131,560,016)  bushe1c. 

C1jFJM-TXFS 
Thring the week ending June 1, 19314 the export clearances of wheat amounted to 

2,721,9
14

33 bushels compared with 2,407,019 bushels for the previous week, an increase of 
314,9bushels. 

Clearances by ports for the weeks ending June 1, 1934 and June 2, 1933 were as 
follows (in bushols):., 

Week ending Week ending 
Junej 	193 14  June 2. 1933 
1,505,,6S3 1,351,665 

000 218,000 
93,..17 574,328 

237,000 1,214,000 
749,633 1,039, 1477 

- 681,031 

Montreal 
Sorel 
Quebec 
United States Ports 
Vancouver New Westminster 
VI ctciia 

T OT.kL 2,721 9 933 	5,108,5014 

The following table shows the export clearancec of Canalian wheat by ports, since 
the commencement of the present crop year along with comparative figures for the same 
period in 1932-33  (in bushels). - 	

-  1932-33 

Montreal 39636,642 55,6314 9 419 
Quebec 10,E221493 3,7514,759 
Sorel 7,117,2145 15,234,212 
West Saint John and Saint John 5,601,996 6,864,873 
Halifax lS 	,69l 1,655,901 
United States Ports 232241 ,000 24,072,000 
Churchill 2,707,391. 2,736,030 
Vancouver - New Westminster 4174451 55056,277 
,Victoria 1,8 147,752 
'Prince Rupert 67781 

TOTAL 131,227,439 197,834,03 - 

/ 
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Lnt ernational Trade 

The following table shows world shipments of wheat and wheat flour for the first 
forty-four weeks of the present crop year (Broornbal1s figures) 

/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 

I 

7.  

North 
Week ending America Argentina 	Aoistralia Russia Other Total 

(Thousand Bushels) 
August 	7 14225 1,920 2,7814 - 11414 9,072 

1J4 3,328 4,g4s 608 - 120 8,904 
21 3,1472 3,056 2,1472 2148 360 9,608 
28 

14 
14,536 3,912 2,4148 16 5O ll,84 

September 
11 

5,008 
4,16o 

2,728 58 14 296 
9144 

880 9,1496 
2,832 2,072 1,0148 11 1 0 

18 3,800 1,768 1,1416 1,552 1,208 9,7 
25 14 1 952 2,000 2,0214 i,6i6 1,576 12 9 168 

October 	2 14,1416 1 1 288 2,0214 1,0140 1 ,152  9,920 
9 5,096 z16 1,312 1O88 1,71414 10,056 

16 5,256 1 1 2614 800 1,120 9414 9,3814 
23 6,320 1,328 9814 560 1,592 10,7814 
30 14,14614 1,360 912 1,8214 2,008 10,568 

November 	6 14,153 1,379 1,426 3814 2,016 9,358 
13 5,277 915 1 ; 226 768 1,1408 9,5914 
20 5,11.914 835 1,1468 91414 1,387 10,128 
27 5,675 1482 315 1,1400 1,31414 9,716 

December 	14 6,276 1,31414 1,622 1,0214 1,1450 11,716 
11 14,005 590 1,12 632 1,5814 7,936 
18 3,631 543 16ob 1, 14b14 1,368 8,912 
25 3,7214 1,396 2 : 1405 1,272 1,289 10,086 

January 	1 3,228 1,9714 2,9141 1,14614 680 10,287 
8 3,11.21 1 9 055 1,034 1,320 592 7,1422 

15 14,723 2,1406 1,981 6214 816 10,550 
22 14,714 2,981 630 12 0220 
29 14, 1 1414 ~ ,o47

,157 
 3,3114 1,368 1496 13,369 

February 	5 5,055 3,561 2,6146 6140 608 12,510  
12 3,960 14,178 2,160 6148 576 11,522 
19 3,325 14,092 1 2 986 4OO 392 10,195 
26 14,239 14 ,020 2,588 - s16 11,663 

March 	5 14,0i4 263 1,352 -. 11214 8,1418 
12 3,920 14,9140 2,030 328 1408 11,626 
19 3,851 11. ; 787 1 ; 93.5 152 Goo 11 0 30 
26 3,302 3,963 1,823 - 1480 9.569 

April 	2 3,5142 3,991 11099 136 3814 9,15? 
9 3,328 2,1412 1,323 120 936 8,11 

16 14,151 14,292 1,1415 136 720 10,71 
23 3,14149 1,896 1,1430 1,376 8,151 
30 3,769 2 1 226 1,209 808 8,012 

May 	7 14,301 2 ,072  1,657 248 91414 9,22 
14 14,637 1,9141 951 - 1,1426 8,95 
21 5,359 3,62 14 1,139 - 816 10,98 
28 14,1406 3,333 1,395 - 768 9,90 

June 	14 	3256 
TOTAL 	139 

2.40q 	1t0 
109,908 73,962 

- 

26 1 616 
7014 

141,592 
7,779 

,3b1 14141,1439 
Comarative 1932-3 
Corresponding wee,320 2;:. i,o .- 6o 9,9814 
Total to date 26,2214 _LOC 	17,1408 23,472 537,50 14 

World shipments for the week ending June 14,  1934 amounted to 7,779,000  bushels as 
compared with shipments of 9902 9 000 bushels for the previous week and 9 9 9814,000 bushels 
for the corresponding week in 1932-33. North .American and Argentine shipments showed 
decreases of 1,150,000 bushels and 924,000 buthols respectively,as compared with last 
woek while Australian shipments were slightly higher. 

Ie4y 
The following tblo shows weekly aver.go shipments of wheat for the first forty-four 

weeks of the present crop year along with, comparative figures for 1932-33 and 1931-32 
North 

ica ntina 	Australia 	R= Sja Qher Total 

l93:.32 	... 29 (Mi11ion72.shels 16 1.6 15.5 
1932-33 ., 

193334 	....... 
8 

14,3 23 
2,5 

32 
17 

.5 

.9 
12.2 
1010 

As shown by the above table world shipmanto of wheat have averaged 10.0 million 
bushels per week during the first forty- four weeks of the crop year as compared with 12.2' 
and 15.5 million bushels per week during the corresponding period in 1932-33 and 1931-32. 
North American shipments have averaged 14,3  million bushels per week compared with 5.8 
million bushels per week during the first f 	uz' 	weeks of 1932-33, 

-2- 
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CA1ADIAN GRAIN STATISTICS - wBK E}1DI1G JUNE 1, 1 934 . 
s 	 Returns received as to stocks of grain in store for the week ending 

Tune 1, 1934  show a net increase of 177,826 bushels compared with the revised figure of 
the previous week. Stocks  in store were as follows:- wheat 200, 1482,927, oats 1Q,580,797, 
barley 9,270,701,  flaxseed  509,716  and rye 3,907,791  bushels, a total of 2214,751,932 
bushels. Increases are noted in wheat of 708,679 and rye 2,333 bushels, while decreases 
are shown in oats of 392,330, barley 136,3 147 and flaxeced. 14,509 bushels. At a comparable 
date last year stocks in store were as follows:- wheat 200,977,1453,  oats  9,691,519, 
barley 6,281,206, flaxseed 1,087,766 and rye 5,067,799  bushels, a total of 223,105,7 143 
bushels. 

Western Country Elevators.- Stocks this week show a net Increase of 
71,6141 bushels. Increases are noted in wheat of 66,763, oats 146,273 and  rye 598 bushels 
while barley and flaxseed. decreased 38,7 145 and 3,248 bushels respectivoly. 

The following table shows the quantities of grain In store at the 
Country Elevators in each of the Prairie Provinces on May 25, 1934  with comvarison for 
the revious week and the some period 1933. 

MANITOBA SASKATC7AN 	ALBTA 	TOTAL  

(bushels) 
heat 	6,770, 1461 1414,6145,)495 	31, 905,?41 	83,221,97 
Oats 	 1451,082 1,635,907 	l,)499,68 	3,58,657 
Barley 	812,725 1,0146,3148 	14147,867 	2,306,9 140 
PJ.axseed 	17,7 148 153,635 	 18,988 	190,371 
Rye 	 93,890 1449,552 	135,635 	6 78 ,077 
T 0 T A L S 	 8,145,906 147,929,937 	33,907,899 	89,983,7 142  
Previous week 	8 ,1417, 2145 14,5)48,G5)4 	34,O42,562 	91,008, 1461' 
Same period 1933 	9,1463,552 - 61,890,606 	34 ,605,10 8 	105,959, 266 

The receipts and shipments at the Country Elevators for the week ending' 
May 25, 193 14  compared with the previous week and the some period 1933  were as fol1ows- 

RECIPTS SHIPMENTS 
Previous 	Week ending Week ending 	Previous 	Week ending Week ending 
week 	May 25, 1934 May 26, 1933 	week 	May 25, 19314 May 26 , 1933 

Wheat 	1,907,58 7 	1 ,695,58 5 1,751,913 	14,3142,677 	2,583,207 	3,558,959 
Oats 	305,175 	265,89)4 233,396 	387,069 	329,5141 	263,1475 
Barley 	1314,694 	77,176 88997 	257,31 6 	1149,720 	133,5140 
Plaxseed. 	1,766 	3,862 7,167 	9,701 	2,523 	11,1411 
Rye 	6,6814 	14,14143 28,018 	11,500 	6,7 141 	23,001 

TO T AL S 	2,355,906 	2,0146,960 2,109,1491 - 	5,008,262 	3,071,732 	3,990,386 
Platform loadings shown by Prairie Provinces for the period ending 

May 21, 19314 were as follows:- TIFW 	OTR GRAIN 	TOTAL 
(bushels) 	- 

Manitoba 149,990 	15,1214 	 65,1114 
Saskatchewan 32,027 	19,560 	 51,587 
Alberta 140,8714 	12,600 	 93,414 - 

T 0 T A L S 122,891 	147, 24 	170,175 
Pr, riod end.irig May 21, 1933 199,1468 	71,272 	 270,7I0 
/Increpse -Decrease -26,577 	- 	-23,988 	-100,565 
INTERIOR PUBLIC AND SI PUBLIC TEPMflALS. Stocks for the week show a not decrease of 
1 7,581  bushels. Oats decreased 37,462 bushels while wheat and barley Increased 18,758 
and 1,123' bushels respectively. 
VANC0tV4T7 TESTMINSTER ELEVATORS.- Grain stocks at these elevators show a decrease 
of 286,533 bushels made up as follows:- wheat 205,266, oats 32,936 and barley 
bushels. 
PRINCE REAND cHuRILL ELEV.A1ORS. - Grain stoclth rnain unchanged. 
VICTORIA 	EVATOPS. - Grain stocks rain unchanged. 

PUBLIC AND PRIVE (*ORT WILLI 	AND PORT ARTHUR.- Stocks In store show a ne' decrease 
of 1,337,232 bushels. 	Decreases are noted in wheat of 1,173719,  oats  1?2,836  and barley 
5)4,891 bushels, while flaxseed and rye increased 3,179 and 11,035 bushels resoectively. 
IN TRNSTT LAS.- Grain in transit shows a decrease of 1,305,1487  bushels, made np as 
follows:- wheat 120,380, oats 778,1479, barley 351,628 and rye 55,000 bushels. 

US. 





I' •l 
Stocks in Store at the Hcd of tho Lakes eipared with the sazc week 

were as follows:-. 

	

We1c ending 	reek ending 	 •1 
June 1 	1934 	;i,i.; 	2 	1933 	 . 

wheat 	 7033o9 	47505 ? 33 	 , 
Oats 	 1,7319 	1561.7 	 .1 
Barley 	 3.9036O 	1,91139 	 ,I 
Flaxsect 	 295L1l2 	 01645 	 — 
Rye — 

L s 	74(5 	53,b72.196 	 , 
The receipts (including trnsfer3) at the Head of the Lakes for the 

June 1, 19314 with comparative figures for the same week last year were as 

	

Wok eading 	Vletik onding 
June 1 	1934 	Jun' 	2, 1933 

Vrheat 	 14,0149,106 	26914,929 	 ./ 
Oats 	 80756 	 150155 	 - 

	

Barley 34.753 	 ./- 
Flaxseed 	 3,180 	 9,506 

	

Rye o.o6 	j5qO 	 . 
TOT AL S 	14262-0 

last year 

Increase 
Decrease 

2237576 
325,534 

1,985,021 
106,233 

159 	l2 
2)4.,982769 
period ending 
follows:-

Increaso 
Decrease 
1,1514,l7S 

69,399 
110,651 

6,326 
25O14 

1,14,020 	- 
Preliminary figures showing receipts and shipments at the Head of the Lakes also 

Vancouver-New Westminster, Prince Rupert 	V5.ctori 	and Churchill for the period August 1, 
1933 to Juno 1, 	.9314 comparod with the same period last year.  

FORT V'ITLLM & FORT .ART}itJR 	vA:c0uVt- NEW7ESTMINST 
Reee.1ts 	 h:ipen1s 	ReCCiDtS Shipments 

Wheat 113,73G,312 	1O52755 	14l,1ObTO 141,212,607 
QatE. 9660252 	13 r 399294 	1,720,252 1,912,130 
ar1ey 6,10,527 	5,00..E614 	366,906 707,251 

Flaxseed 156,972 	622.590 	 2,0 141 910 
Rye 1O,91J -•---------.-.. 1414,886 
T 0 T A L S 

_- 
130 ; 66O75 	 757 	1432o6,652 

_ 
143,877,7&4 	, 

Same period last year 	1614,615,166 	C614626 	89,852,616 20 , 6 72 , 17 1  
.Increase-Decrease _ 	 6145,9614 6,7914,387 

:RTNc: RO 9 	 VICTORIA 
Receipts 	Sh.p.ents 	 ceiDts Shients 

TOTAL S 109lOL! 	 2,159 	9314,052 1,667 
Same per-lea last year 	1914 	667.920 	1,706,331 1 ,85,8l5 

n creasc_-Decrease _5 	 5.L 	227g _-1, 857, i14_ 
C H U.? . C H I I 	L 

Receipts 	 Shpnents 
T 0 T AL S 251. 395 	 2,707,891 
Same period last year 	 2,870018 	 2,736029 

INTIORPRIVATEAiMILL EV.TS;' irain stocks for the week shop a net increase of 
359 bushels. 	Increases arc nctc-d in wheat of 98,1458 and rye 1,310 bushels while 
d.ocreasos are shown in oats of 16 ? 763, barley 142206 and f1asoed 14,14140 bushels. 

stocks in s±.ro at the Country, Private and Mill, Head of the Ikos, Victoria, 
Vancouver-Now Westminster, Prince iupert and Churchill compared with the same week last 
year wore as follows:- 

Tee1 	ending 	Week ending Increase 
June 1, 	19314 	Jun' 	2, 	1933 	-. Decrease 

wheat 17143146.326 	1614.838,149]. 	 ../ 9,507,837 IN 

Oats 7,192,236 	7.220,073 	 - 27,837 
Barley 7,722,188 	5,603,198 	 ,L 2,118,990 
Flaxseed 'il7, 1 l 014 	993,270 	- 1475,866 
Bo  .. 	 - 256820 

S 10,866. o14 
ELEU:,,)RS  Gra.n stocks for the week show a net increase of 

1,1O,958 bushels. Increases are noted in vñioat of 1518,751, barley 173,322 and rye 
52,125 bushels while oats decreased 	133,3140 bu1isls0 

FJSTERITELEVATORS - SEABOARD rCRT$3 	5ITD 	WT7. Grain stocks for the week ehow a 
net increase of 617,132  bushe1e. 	-easas are noted in oats of 683,213 and berley 225,009 
bushels while wheat decreased 291.,090 hushe1c 

The receipts of the above by classes of icrts were as follows:-  
LQLGRAIN 

Vessol 	RaJ. 	 Vese]. Bail 
Georgian Bay Ports l72b-33 	 l,88,2'147 - 
Lower Lake ports 792.7141 	.. 	 1,625,1406 - 
St. Lawrence Ports 1.163,615 	300,395 	2,227,2142 300,395 
Seaboard Ports . 	— - 
T 0 T A L S 3,GSO.79 	300195 	5,738,895 300,395 
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5.. 
Sh:iDments overseas of Canadian grain from Seaboard Ports were as follows:.- 

United Kingdom 	Other Countries 
Bushels 

Mont'oal, Quoboc 	Wheat 	- 	1,505,683 
Oats 	- 	 56, 1470 
Barley 	- 	16,666 

Sorel, .ueboc 	Wheat 	- 	136,000 
iebec Qeboc 	Wheat 	- 	 93 9 617 

ksT:LEvToRs- United. States grain stocks wrc 14,331,636 bushels lower than at a 
corparab1e date last year. Decreases are noted in wheat of 11,781,927, oats 365,129, 
bar1cy 21 1460 and rye 7140 bushels, while corn increascd 837,620  bushele. 

The quantities by classes of ports with increases and decreases:- 

Week ending Week ending Increase 
June 1, 	19314 Jun3 2, 1933 - Decrease 

At Georgian By Ports 2,619,695 14,560,1425 - 	 1,9140 9 730 
At Lower Lake Ports 1169,503 1,163,906  5,597 
At St. Lawrence Ports 148,193 2,544,696 - 	 2 9 396,503 
At Seaboard Ports - - - 

TOTAL 3,937,391 8,269,027 - 	 14,331,636 

J. S. LA' 	Wheat stocks increased. 883,9614 bushels. 

pc 	Crain stocks show a decrease of 95,295 buehels made up 
oz wheat &'75bO and rye 7.735 bushels. 

Inspections returns for the week ending May 31, 1934 with comparison for the 
rCvious year were as follows:. 

Week ending Week ending .1 Increase 
Mar 31, 	19314 May 31, 1933 - Decrease 

Wieat 3,129 14,058 - 	 929 
Oate 198 242 - 	 1414 
Ear1y 1140 218 . 78 
Plaxseed 8 19 - 	 11 
Eye 8 145 - 	 37 
Mixed Grait 14 - 

T 0 T AL 	 3,487 	 14,586 	 - 	1 1 099 

The nuiber of bushels of grain shipped from western to the Canadian eastern points 
over the C.P.R, and C.N.R. for the week ending May 31, 19314 and the period from .Augst I f  
1933 to May 31, 1934. 

_1g314 	PERIOD AtJG.TJST 1, 1933 TO MY 3, . 19314 

	

WHEAT  OATS BARLEY I4XSE. 	WIAT 	OA!S BARL1 FLAXSEEV 

Via C.P.R. 
V±aC.N.R, 	NOT 	AVAILABLX 

TOTAL 

DLtJ.. Receipts of Canadian bonded grain at Th.1uth by rail for the week ending June 2, 
193)-!. were nil. For the period. August 1st, 1933 to June 2, 1934,  rail receipts amounted 
to wheat 1479,102 and rye 2,630 bushels, 

Lake Shients for the week ending June 2, 1934 were nil. For the period from 
Lugu.st L 933 to date, 362, 1420 bushcls of whoat wore shippod.. 

Rail ShipiontS for the week ending Juno 2, 19314 were nil. 

Rail shi.pments from August 1, 1933 to date amounted to wheat 125, 14214 and ryo 2,630 
buci. 

.. 5 , 
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.. 6.. 
Stocks of Grain at Different Elevators during the week ending dune 1, 193 4 . 

'I 

WHEAT OATS B.APLLEY FL&XSED RYE 
B U -- 

 
S H E L S 

Western CountVy Elevatora4 83,288 9 1460 3 1 632,930 2,268,195 187,12 3 678,675 
Interior Pte.and. Mlii E1evs..L 6 6 230,79 1,152,9514. 1,282,165 22,960 28 9 726 
Interior Pub. and Semi-Pub.Terms.1,161,0t 213,896 124 9 217 39953 2214 
Vancouver and New Westminster 8,989,39b 3314,345 63,500 268 68,352 
Victoria 930,474 - 

Prince Itu.pert Elevator 1,092 , 150  303 - - - 

Churchill 291475,7614 - - - - 

Port William and Port Arthur 70,3 143 9 1409 1,887,318 3,903,160 295,1412 2,225,665 
In Transit Lakes 2,883,926 2143,059 67,105 - - 

Eastern Eleva. - Lake Portø 6,001,3149 1,683,591  1,189,2 14.6 228,335 
Eastern Zlevs. - Sbd.. ports 109833,9 02  1,1432,1401 373 9 113 609,914 
U. S. Lake ports 14 9 $35 9 5714 - - - 

U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 1413 0 627 - - - 67,866 
T 0 T A L 200, 1482,927 10,580,797 9,270,701 509,716 3 9 907 9 791 
Previous week 199177 14 , 2148 10,973,127 9,1407,0148 5114 9 225 3,905, 1458 
Same week previous year 200 ,977, 14.53 9691,519 6,281,206 1,087,766  5,067,799 

Estimated.. 

antlty of Screenings received, shipped and in store at the 
undermentioned elevators during the week ond.iné Juno 1, 1934 . 

amount in Amount Amount in 
Store Received Amount Store 

May 25,1934 by Vessel Shipped. June 1 9 1934 

Owen Sound 
no 
3146 

Lbs. 
1,918 

Tons 	Lbs. 
1,081 	7G0 

Tone 	Lbs 
256 	7Q 

T.ons 	Lbs. 
1,171  1,918 

Goderich E].ev, Co. 380 770 - 	
- 39 	- 3141 	770 

Toronto 30 - - 	 - - 	 - 30 	- 
Montreal - 1,126 - 	 - - 	 - - 	 1,126 
TO T A L - 	 757 i,8])4 1,081 	6o 295 	760 1,5143 1,8114 

Lake Shienta from Head of the Lakes# for the period ending May 31, 1934 . 
Canatian Other 
Lower Montreal Sorel (uebec Buffalo U.S.A. Total 

take Ports ports 

Wheat 3,1452,637 350,597 177,193 ... 	1,369,651 1,301,801 6,651,879 
Oats 1413 9 995 15,801 - .. 	 - - 1429,796 
Bax'].ey 236,105 - - - 	 - - 2361105 
Flaxseed. Nil 
Bye Ti1 
TOTAJ. 14 1 102 9 737 366,398 177,193 .- 	1,369 9 651 1,301,801  7,317,780 
Prid ending 
May 31, 1933 14,72 14,736 3,291,3114 - 183,64 	6289935 200 9 1423 9,029 g092 

lake lhipments from Head of the Lakes for the period from the opening of 
navigation to May  31, 1934e 

Wheat 11,165,13 3,539,2145 506,905 169,302  7,732,637 1,810,363 214,923,585 
Oats 14,121,724 317,053 - 	 79,031 	- 	 - 	 14,517,808 
Barley 1,787,207 203,825 - 	 37,078 	- 	- 	 2,028 9 110 
P].axaeed. - 28,531 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 28,531 
Rye 62,5140 - - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 62,5)40 

T 0 T A L 	17,136,6014 	14,o8s,6514 506,905 285,1411 7,732,637 1,810,363 31,560,5714 
Period ending 
May 31, 19314 	25,191 , 17 1 	8 9 715,759 726,116 2,501,755 7,212,9145 2,061,911 146,1409,657 

.. 6 .. 
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— CANADIA1 GRAIN IN STORE — JUNE 1, 1934. 
OATS BARLEY PLAXSEED 	RYE TOTAL  

B U S H E  L S 
vESTN C0UN[Y ELEVATORS 
Manitoba 668O614 14141025 801365 177142 9143114 8035060 
Saskatchewan 14146 1431406 168220' 1022807 1501411 141487114 14791475145 
Alberta 31951414140 1509698 14144023 18970 135647 34072773 
IT0TALWESTN COUNTRY ELEVS. 	9328s46o _353930 2268195 187123 6675 9005538 

I'ERIQR PRIVATE AD MILL ELEVS. ll5294 1282165 22960 2 8126 871760 
Calgary Can. Govt. Eleva. 2141 147747 112063 — — 183938 
Edmonton Can. Govt. Elevs. 102315 147805 9857 — — 259977 
Lethbridge Can.ovt. Elevs. 10525 — — — 10525 
Moosejaw Can. Govt. Elevs. 3058 65 6714 2855 224 6876 
Saskatoon Can.Govt. Elevs. 9421 16279 162 3 109$ — 29 421 

PUB. ARID SEI-UB. 1151097 	21396 124217 39 2214 1503387 
VANCOUVER & NEW 'TESTMINSTER a139 33)43)45 63R00 268 66352 9455861 

cTI.EVATQR 93C7)4 — — . — 93()4714 
PRINCE RUPE}I ELEVATOR 109.250 303 — — — 10924 

JR CHILL 257 — — — 
— 275L 

Semi-Pu.blic Terminals 7029052 1872490  39Ol421 2951412 2225665 755G14O 
Private Elevators 92797 ])4828 1739 _ - 693214 
TOThLPT.11L&PT. ARTHUR 70343409 

_ 
188731803160 29514.12 _2225665 7865 14964 

TN TRiISTT LkJcS 288q26 2143Oq 6710 -. 

_ 
— liqlmo 

FJASTEN ELEVATORS 
Port UcNicoll 317589 — — — ~17599  
Tiffin )434738 — — — 	 — 314738 
MIdland 1162733 60955 — — 1223638 
M.idland Simcoe 5148737 2141005 17093 — 	 — 806835 
ODllingwocd 655147 199773 -. — 	 — 265320 
Owen Sound 5143301 266156 1142925 — 	 30293 982680 
Goderich Elev. & Transit 5140272 281414814 201848 — 	 414444 10710148 
Goderich Western Can.Flr. Mill 1200 -. — — 	 — 168200 
Sarnia 1671958 690914 12149140 — 	 — 1865992 
Port Colborne, 	D.G. 94802 125868 62515 — 	 1554 26475 
Port Colborne MapleLeaf 1008163 914251 112120 — 	 1141410 122896 
Toronto 3573146 316265 511939 — 	 137629 1323180 
Kingston Richardson No. 1 142010 2287 2151 — 	 — 14614148 
Prescott )432.3i32 1371 —- 83080 

ELEVS._LAXZ_POPkTS 700131491359].11892146 - 228335 _10102521 
Montreal 395336 1220893 29)4723 — 	 14250140 58361492 
Q8ilvie Floi.ir Mills 377199 — — 	 — 377199 
Norris Grain Company 737718 — — 	 — 737718 
north Amer 	Eleve Ltd 	ore1 1211171 — - — 	 — 1211171 

u.ebec Hbr, Coy= s& 1585696 193856 39315 — 182 14067 
West Saint John, 	O t P , Ra 1486732 7 121497 — 	 — 36 
West Saint John  Ebr. Conn. 514578 — — — 	 . 478 
Saint John — - — -' 	 1814908 134908 
Halifax 202 44  __- 2O635 
TOTAL  _.149364. 
TOTAL QUANTITYIN CAN&DA 195_QJ25 lO5Q.Z97_9270701 5O97 	_3839925_ 219143].85 
Duluth 64110 — — 	 — 614110 
Buffalo 314314182 — — — 	 — 314314182 
Buffalo Afloat 1014262 — — — 	 — 104282 
Erie 1125000 - — — 	 — 1125000 
Erie Afloat 111000 — 	 — 111000 
OALU...LAKEP0RTS )4338.5714 — 

—- 148385714 
New York 165519 .. — — 	 67866 233385 
New York Afloat 163000 — — — 	 — 163QOQ 
Boton 65108 — — — 	 — 65108 
Albany 20000- — 	 — 20000 

TOTAL U.S. ATLANTIC SBD.PORTS )413627. — - 67866 14811493 
TOTAL Q,UANTITY IN STORE 200452927 1058097 9270701 509716 	3907791 224751932 

, Estimated. 
x Included C.P.R. Elevators, North Transcona. 
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• 145 

3,313 
3,1435 
1,474 

5--9-5c 

3,953 

66,731 737,397 32,520 
117,161 555,769 197,0143 
83,1)40 - 
9,7414 303,718 419,037 
14,503 - 129,969 

.o66 86.707 

- - 89,435 - - 500 - 4,000 - 
16,395 9,oC7 211,8140 
32 ,.767 85471 - 
10,587 732 
1,247 - - 
2.o14 ioio4g 70.606 

185 
83 

1,969 
1,803,966 
1 , 285,997 

256,609 
9141,292 
204,15 

58,56 

571,563 
18,9]. 8  
18,699 

3,924,269 
266,900 
121,185 
23,626 
1,739 

295,774 
6,215 

931 

8 

Grades of Canadian Grain in Store at Public, Semi-Public and Private Elevators, 
(Head of the Lakes,), Interior, Public and Semi-Public Elevators, Vancouver, New West-
minster, Prince Rupert, Churchill and Victoria 	'.1nals and Eastern Elevators for the 
week ending June 1 	1934. 

Vancouver 
New West-. 

Fort William Interipr minSter Eastern Eastern 
& Port Arthur Public and Prince Rupert Elevators Elevators Total 
Semi-Public Semi-Public and Victoria Lake Seaboard 
and Private TermiD'la Elevators Ports Ports 

WMAT B US HE LS 
No. 1 Hard 	2,012023 7,62 14 786,921 8l2l 588,])47 3,1402,836 
No. 	1 Northern 	14)4,509,965 42,510 2,558,134 	5,2)46,72 14 7,509,078 59,866,'l.11 
No. 2 Northern 	15,014-1,031 58,206 14, 1.4.96,891 573,875 1,14.15,462 21,585,)465 
Dr. No. 2 Northern 	.- 960 - - - 960 

Oo 3 Northern 	1,019,218 3,580 4144,105 528,856 1114,642 2,110,1401 
No. 	14.  Northern 	1479 ? 960 1,612 141.3,595 278,337 82,369 1,285,873 
No. Wheat 	286,523 3,936 162,642 165,3142 10,983 629,426 
No, 5 heat 	l92,084  9,103 68,828 27.123 - 297,138 
Feed 23871 - 176,633 - - 205,504 
No. 	1 C.W. 	Darum 	1,1401,14214 - - 9,084 807,972 2,218, 1480 
No. 2 C. W. Durum 	526,15' - - 27,290 41,354 5914,801 
No. 3 C.W. Thirum 	183,938 - - - 16,1492 200,420 
No. 	14 C.W. Dirçim 	20,138 - - - - 20,138 
Other Durom 	58,511 - - .- 180,793 239,304 
Other 4,530,809 2O9 16  782,121 136,597 66,620 5,537,063 
Private Elevators 	52J5j - - - - 52.757 
TOTAL ___7033.409 	114,14147 9,919,870 	1,0 L349 10,833,902 98,2146.977 
OATS 
No. 1 C. 	W. 1.969 - 
No, 2 	C. 	TI. 909129 59,189 
No, 3 C. W. 357,1143 58,881 
Lx. No. 1 Feed 95,113 614,355 
No. 1 Feed. 182.116 26,677 
No. 2 Feed 68,741 9146 
No. 3 Feed. 	58.564 
Private Elevators 	14,823 
Other 	20o7i5 
TOTL 1,887, 
NEW GRADEBARI 
No. 3 Ex. C.W.6 Row 482,128 
3 Ex. C.W. Trebi 	18,373 
3 El. C.W. 2 Row 	14 2 69 
3 C. W. 	2,693,69 
14 c. w. 	145,527 
5 C. W. 	 108,392 
6 C. TI. 	 22,379 
Private ElevMore 	1,739 
Other 	 1416..22_9 	11 

FLAXSED 
o. 	1 C. 	W. 281,636 

No. 	2 C. 	TI. 6,132 
No. 3 0. W. 93'. 
No. 	14 C. 	W. 587 
Other 6.126 
P(VPAI, 21412 
RYE 
No. 1 C. W. 31 ,14T 	- 1403 - - 31,848 
No. 2 C. W. 1,9114,869 	-. 67,9149 l88,940 453,002 2,7214,760 
No. 3 C. W. 187,790 	224 - 39,395 153,905 381,314 
jo. 	14  C. 	W. 11,023 	- - - - 11,023 
rgoty 148,567 	- - - - 48,567 

ether 31 q3). 	__ - _- 3,041 34,72  
TOTAL -2.226524 68,352 228,335 _60q,948 3.132,52 
TOTAL qUANTITY 
IN STORE 78,654,964 	1490,737 10,386 ,335 10,102,521 13,249,36 14 112,883,921 
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01ADIAN C-PAIN IN STQFE - CCM?APATIVE STATEI3iTT._1931 1934. 

'7 L T A T 	OTHER GFAIN 	T C T A L  
B U S H E L S 

66O6i14 1,314 14146 , 0 35 060 
14140E 330 14.. 139 147,9147 	5145 

31,9h1414O 2i033 314,O72,778 

62O799 2,4SS05 7176O14 
1lbJ09' 3142290 1503,387 
S,989396 955,861 

93C14714 - 930..14714 
1,092..150 303 i092 14.53 
214757514 21475 ; 714 

•,3l19555 
2L'3926 3lO164 3194O9O 
7C0J.3149 34O1172 10, 10;521 

10, 33,902 2,)4151462 1321493614 
)43S5714 - 5,57]4 

orr\ 	io 	co -7 ñtThC 

Cour.try Zl.ovators Manitoba 
Sackat chewan 
Alberta 
TOTAL 

Lnter.or P:dvn.t'3 ancl. Mill Elevators  
and Scri-Public Terms. 

Vancouver anc. New Viestminster 
Vctci' 
Prinr Th.ie'b 
0hL r: ii 

and. Port Lrtimr 
I 	; Lakes 
iLi3e:n Eevatcrs 	L&e ports 
:atrr 	.ovator — Seaboard. Ports 
U. S Lak' torts 

S. 	seaboard. Ports 
T 	( 
(19 	:93. 
)ntrE1e-ators -. Manitoba 7&2 2 14i0 l39S168 9 2 060.57 

ackatchewan 56,37925 36lL57. 
.1berta i5. L?c;_ 

TCTAL 9L521 _ 
.iter!c:? Teinal 	ievators 2S91149 E2,757 E9aC93i 
'1('ou7:' 	iIw 	isinter 7,9269 391414 
1.ct3rla .'Levator i5'.277 1713 152990 
P;lnce E'port E..va.or 3O1715  
Churcir.1. 2.14.323 2143O,2g3 
Part 	iato and 	crt Ahur Elevs. 1475Q33 616.363 53.6721 
Interior, 	:r.vato and. Mill Elevs1. 6232,9O 1700653 7,933623 
In Traneit. :takus 66147o9 721405 7371,2714 
Eatrn Elevators 	Like Ports 17,5(5345 17514361 19,329J06 
:stern 	Jle7ator5 	Seaboard Ports 914414 214142l39 112C6i43 
U. 	S 	La?.:u Port' 3S29,392 9,892 
TJ 	S 	At.LE.fllc 	eaoard Ports  

200 22-290 223 

cuiLato s - Manitoba 5l72' 1 6 E7 750 5 	0 1496 
Saskatchewan 3351423 2.1422090 35,95b.3E3 
Alberta 0 	231S 
TOTAL ?9L_._14 q ( jp 

L:tter!or '2c:ra.na1 Elevators 1 1'0 7145 115 112 5557 
Vancc.uver Elevators 7,9)47,075 1,0714,750 9,021,C25 
1Ticori_ Elevator 561,3149 561,3149 
l'rincu 1aper 	Elevator l : 157 i 853 145 ll57,898 

ch 1433. 50 508 
For; 	11i 	and Port Arthur Eleve. 44.95g91 8,759,722 53,718,113 
Inter ir:.? 	and Mill Eleve. 6,oi,14i 2281.004 913T01421 
.n Transit Lazes 3o2 76094 1Lb997 
East.rzi. Elevators 	L1:o Ports 6,722,377 L192667 7.9l5., O 144  
Easte: 	F 	.;aore - Seaboard Ports 6,165.597 3,353,188 9,518 ,78 5 
U. 	S. 	L 	:)rte 2,5t)9,117 365i2 2,9314.1429 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboerd. Ports 33j9?9_ LJO 

JLL._,_.._ •T, 5L98  

fluntry E.e' -atcrs 	Mnitoba 14,212,d 1414 2,778,912 6,993,756 
Saskatchewan 31975l82 )4373 . 509 3G3869l 
Alberta 1,82Oj2 
TOTAL _5594__ 9J3iL 

eio: 	'eiina1 Iaevators 1,b93.b63 78318 	Isa 
1-oouver Eievato: l2,014., 559 13 52 1 92  12 2 1 Y6,75 1  
V!ctor1 	Elevator 24569 28)4 D 569 
Pr:rc 	per 	Elevators 9,92 9,928 
Thrt j11i3m and Port Arthar Elevators 	35bS911.8O 	2O.617052 	6,3Ob,,22 

2,912,1430 8699,983 
5,52141493 2O35738 7660231 
G0,249 3,97,S5,3 10 .96:,102 

572.2o 5,L9,39 

126, 207, )O 3914 ' . 	82 1562022 

..terior Pr!vae and. ±;.Elevators 
.st,ern Elovai.ors -. Lke Ports 
iasLr Elevators 	seaboard Ports 
IT. .$ I.& 	Ports 
11, 5,. AtLntc; Soaboard. Ports 
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RECEIPTS .AD SHIPME]TS OF GRAIN BY CLASSES OF ELEVATORS 

IN T} 	WEEK EiDING JU1E 1 0  1934. 
OATS BJtL1 	FIXSEED RYE T0TL 

B U S H E L S 

QOIThY DIVISION# 
Receipts 	- Rail 1,695.585 265894 77,176 	3,862 4,1443 2,046,960 
Shipments - Rail 2,583,207 329,5141 1149,720 	2,523 6,7141 3,071,732 

INTIOR PUBLIC AflD SEMI-PUBLIC TALS 

Receipts 	- Rail 23,365 18582 1,829 	- - 143,776 
Shipments - Rail 14,607 56,O144 706 - 61,357 

VJVER-Y WsT::INSTER ELEVATORS 

Receipts 	- Rail 549853 214,14140 - 	 - - 574,293 
Shipments - Vessel 7149,633 55,670 148,000 	- - 853,303 

Rail - 2,352 - 	 - - 2,352 

PUBLIC AND PRIVATE TINAL EIVAT0RS FORT WILLIAM AND PORT ARTHUR 

Receipts 	- Rail 14,0149,106 80,756 114,14o14 	3,180 io,6o6 14, 289,052 
Shipments - Vessel 5 1 636,2149 22 14,228 199499 	- - 6,059976 

Rail 11,1452 17,8141 955 	- 1,000 31,248 

INTERIOR_PRIVATE ATD ILL ELEVTORS 

Receipts 	- Rail 377,215 51,7142 118,802 	1142 - 547,901 
Shipments - Rail 21414,180 119,180 176,550 	1,885 25 5141,820 

EAST S A BAY PORTS 

Recipta - Vessel 1 0 6,1433 114 , 9 75 144939 	- - 	 1,886,2147 
Shipments - Rail 106,255 12,847 13050 	- - 	 132,152 
Local and Mill 192,269 114,937 21,537 	- - 	 328,643 

Receipts - Vessel 792,7141 1459,6814 31E,052 	- 514,929 	1,625,1406 
Shipments - Vessel 563,311 505387 89T9 16 	 - - 	 1,158,614 

Rail 82,997 9,1410 16141 	- 6014 	914,652 
Local and Mill 55,591 6514l8 63 2 526 	- 2,200 	186,735 

ST. tAtCE PORTS 

Receipts - Vessel 1 0 161,6'3 809,2714 256.353 	- - 	 21227,2142 
Bail 300,395 - - 	 . - 	 300,395 

Shirments - Vessel 1,735,300 56,1470 16,666 	- - 	 1,808,1436 
Local and Mill 16,300 67,339 114,500 	- - 	 98,139 

SEABOARD PORTS 

Receipts - Vessel 	 Nil 
Slil pment s - Rail 	 yil 
Local and Mill 	1,500 	2,250 	177 	- 	-. 	3,927 

T.QT.4' AS 

Receipts 	- Vessel 3, 680,789 1,383,833 6193 1414 	- 514,929 	5,738,895 
Rail 300,395 - - - 	 300,395 

Shipments - Vossol 2,298,611 561957 106,582 	- - 	 2,967,050 
RaIl 189,252 22,257 14,691 	- 604 	226,8014 

Local and Mill 265,660 214981414 997140 	- 2,200 	617,14144 

# Week ending MW 25, 19 4 . 

10 
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STOCKS OF UNITED STATES GRAIN IN CANADA AT JUNE 19 1934. 
WHEAT OATS 	BARLEY RYE CORN TOTLL 

B U S H E L S 

Depot Harbour 	 - 86,863 	- - 1,2140,106 1,326,970 
Port McNicoll 	 - - 	- - 151,705 151,705 
Tif fin No. 2 	 - - 	- - 109,5)45 109,5145 Midland. Aberd.een 	- 103,699 	- - 101,232 20)4,931 
Midland Grain 	 - - 	- 8,6714 8,674 
Co11inwood Terminal 	•- - 	- - 3142,634 3142,6314 
Owen Sound, G.L. 	 - 99,912 	- 137,898 237,810 
Goderich Elev. Co. 	.. - 	- - 139,106 139,106  
Sarnia - 	- - 98,320 98,320 
Port Colborne, D. G. 	- - 	- - 858,232 858,232 
Port Oo1bom.e Maple Leaf 	- - 	- - 7,14147 7,14147 
Toronto 	- - 	- - 288,350 288,350 
prescott 	- - 	- - 15,14714 15,14714 
Montreal Earbour 0onrs. 
Nos. 1 1  2 and B. 	 2 - 	- 366 1147,825 14,193 

T 0 P A L 	2 290,14714 	- 366 3,646,5149 399379391 
Seine period previous year 	14,781,929 655,603 21,1460 1,106 2,808,929 8,269,027 

RECEIPTS AND SHIPMENTS OF UNITED STATES GRAIN JUNE 1, 1934 
RCEIPTS S H I P M E N T S 

ater Rail Later Rail 

GEORGIAN BAY PORTS 

oats 	 60,1478 - - 147,350 
corn 	- - 107,540 119,798 

LOW LAKE PORTS 
Corn 	 - 14,9914 - 10,14149 

STOCKS pp FOREIGN GRAIN IN CiADA, JUNE 1 193 )4, 

ARGENTINE SOUTH AThICAN TOTAL FOREIGN ARGEATINE 
CORN CORN CORN RYE PLXS 

Goderich Elev. Co. - - - 16,078 
Port Colborne, D.G. 11 ,000 - 114,000 - - Port Co].borne, M.L. 87 0 261 - 87,261 - - 
Toronto 57,731 - 57,731 - - 
Kingston, J.R. 1,263 - 1,263 - - 
Kixgston Elev. Co. 1,000 - 1,000 1441,997 - 
Prescott 81,219 - 81,219 - - 
Montreal 295,028 145,214 311.0,2142 149,064 311,396 

iebec 129,150 - 129,150 - - 
Saint Jom 800 .. 800 - - 
Halifax 20,659 - 20,659 - - 

T 0 T A L 68s,iii 145,2114 733,325 1191,061 327,1474 
Same period previou year 8,085 1,054, 113 1,062,198 - - 

RECEIPTS AND SHIPMENTS OF FOREIGN GRAIN IN CANADA FOR THE WEEK 9NDING JUNE 1, 1934. 

porte 	ARGE1TINE CORN SOUTH AFRICAN CORN FOREII RYE 	ARGENTINE UXSEZD 
Rceipts Shients Receipts Shipments Receitts Shipments Receipts Shipmenta 

Geoiiaxi Bar 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	17,22 
Lower Lake 	58,128 	41,9112 	- 	- 	178,921 	- 	- 
St. lawrence 25 9 000 	132,128 	- 	1,500 	179,118 260,1459 	- 	- 
Seaboard 	- 	7,361 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

- 11 - 
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STOCKS, RECEIPTS AND SHIP1L2TTS OF THE COUNTRY ELEVATORS IN 
DI VISION IN THE WEEK EIDIN 	MAY 	5, 1934,  

THE WESTN 

WHEAT OATS BARLEY 	FLAXSZED RYE TOTAL 
BUSHELS 

LL.U1I TOBA 

In Store, previous week 	7,016,352 14 144,1469 8143,2149 	17,699 95,1476 8,1417,245 
Receipts 133,79 8  16,197 13,258 	133 3140 163,726 

TOTAL 7,150,150 46o,666 856,507 	17,832 95,816 8.580,971 

Shipor'nts 3796S9 95814 143,782 	814 1.926 1435,06 
In Store 6,770,1461 1451,082 812,72 5 	17,7148 93,890 8,1145,90 

2 

In Store, previous week 145,191,028 1,683,327 1,071,680 152,077 1450,5142 148,5 148,654 
R'ceipts 	866,563 

TOTAL 	146 , 0 7.59 1  
1140 9 623 

1,823,950 
514,1406 

1,126,086 
3,720 

1 55.1797 
3229 

1453,771 
1,068,541 

149 1,617,195 

Shipments 	1,1412,097 188,0143 79,738 2,162 5,219 1,687,259 
in Store 	1414,6145,1495 1,635,907 1,0146348 153,635 1448,552 147,929,937 

146 14,612 19r 2147 	1314,257 314,0 142,562 
9,512 9 871+ 81 14 0 693 

14714 9 1214 19 3 256 135 2 131 314,857,255 

26,200 277 ..,1404 9149, 1408 
447,E67 15,968 135,635 33,9014,899 

.LFTTA 

:n Store, previous week 31,901,938 1,522,508 
1.ceipts 	695.2214 	109,0714 

TOTAL 	32,597,162 1,631,582 

Shipments 	79,1421 	131 1,914 
In Store 	31,905,741 1,1499,668 

T01'AL RECEIPTS AT COUNTRY EI2VATORS AD PLeTFORM LOADflTG.S# IN THE 
PIOD AUUT 1, 1933 TO MY 25, 19314 

W H E A T OTIM GRM TOTAL 
B U S H E L S 

nitoba 25,910953 8111,811 314,022,664 
saskatchewan 99376,639 22, 169,597 121.846,236 
A.berta 7G,324,7514 15353,9914 91 678,7 14S 

1933 - 1934 201,612,246 145,935,1402 2147.547, 6148 
Sania perio3. 1932 	1933 33 193,S82  142,029.,650 380,223,532 

P1.tform Loadirs to May 21, 1934 

- 12 - 





13 

INTERI TER1LIN.&I. ELZAT0RS 

Receipts, Shipnentu and Quantities in Store 1  weelc endizg Je 1 9  .934. 

WEIIAT 	OATS BARLEY 	MaSEED RYB 	TOTAL 
BUSHELS 

CA-L4 

In Store, previous week 214,128 1477147 	1100314 182,109 
Receipts 3,075 1,829 - 	 14,9011. 

TOTAL 27,203 11.7,714.7 	112,063 - 	 187,013 
&tvienta - Rail

412s
075 	- 	- 	- 	3,075 

In store 	14717147 112,063 	- 	183038 

DL0NT0I 

In Store, previous week 	83,557 1814 0 612 	9,857 	- 	278 0 026 
Receipts O,290 	- 	- 	- 	200290 

TOTAL 	103,8147 1814 1 612 	9,857 	- 	298.316 

Shipments - Rail 1,532 36,807 	- - 	 38039 
In Store 102,315 11471805 	96857 259077 

In Store, previous week 	10,525 	 10,525 
Receipts 	 Nil 

TOTAL 	 10,525 	- 	- 	- 	10625 

ghipments . Rail 	 Nil 
In Store 	 10625 	- 	- 	- 	 10 9 525 

MOOSE JAW 

In Store, previo.is week 3,058 	65 	674 2 9 855 	2214 	69,876 
Receipts - 	 io16s 	- - 40 10,168 

TOTAL 3,058 	10,233 	674 2055 	2211 	17,0141. 

Shipments - Rail - 	 10,168 	- - 	 10 1 168 
In Store 3.058 	65 	6714 2,855 	214 	6,876 

In Store, prevtoua week 8,1421 	18,9314 2,329 	1,098 	- 30,782 
ReceiptS - 	

8114114 - 	 - 8 0 11.111 
TOTAL 8,421 	27,34 2,329 	1,098 39,196 

Shipments 	Rail - 	 9,069 7o6 	
- 9,775 

In Store 8,1421 	18,279 1,623 	1 1 098 	- 29,1421 

CHURCHILL 	 tJBLIC TRMINAL 

In Store, previous week 2 9 1475,7611. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	2 0 1475,7614 
Receipts 	 Nil 

TOTAL 	291475,7611. 	- 	 - 	2,1475,764 

Shipments Vee8el 	 Nil 
In Store 	 2,1475,7614 	- 	- 	- 	- 	2 0 1475,7614 

- 13 - 
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STOCKS.. RE ,~' -21:'TS ArD s:iIp1tNTS OF ThE PACIFIC COAST ELEVATORS 
IN TEL WLK ENDING JuNE 1, 1934, 

IIAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	PLAXSEED 	RYE 	TOTAL 
B U S H E L S 

T4cC.Q 

.L1 Score, p'c-vious week 9.194662 367.,21 111,31 268 	68,352 9,7142,3914 
Rceipt3 5 149553  21411.40 - - 	 - 5714,293 

T)TAL 9.7i114515 3L 721 111,31 268 	68,352 10,316,687 

Vessels 749,633 55670 48,000 - 	 - 853003 
Rail 2,352 - - 	 - 2,352 

.n Lra 99396 3314,3145 635OO 268 	68,352 9,)455,861 

FPT1;7RUPlm 

	

I. Scro previous reek i092150 	303 	- 	 - 	 - 	 1 9 092, 1453 
Nil 

	

1.092j50 	303 	- 	 - 	 - 	 1,092,1453 

- Ve3s1 
:zi Stoi 	02150 	303 	 - 	 - 	 1 0 092,1453 

VIC2OIA 

n tori, p'evious woek 	9O14714 
C 	

93°:,7 

4.pionts 	Vessel 
in Stro 	 9304714  

- 	 - 	
- 	 930,14714 

Ni I 
- 	 - 	

- 	 930,14714 

- 	 - 	
- 	 930 0 14714 

DAILY AND EU AVAc-F. PRICES OF MEATT IN THE WESTN DIVISION 

IN TilE WEEK ENDING MiTz 2, 193 4 . 

(Basis Vancouver, B. C. 

May !ay i'ia.y Lay Juno June Weekly 
2 3, 31 1 2 Average 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

]co, I Hare. 79 79.7 77 82.1 81.2 77 , 9 79 , 5 
:. iorthern 76 76..7 714 79.6 78.7 75.3 76.7 

or t h era 717 69 7146 73.7 70.3 71.7 
oreni 6 69,7 67 726 1.7 68.3 69.7 

U. 14,  Norbhern 68.5 66 1,6 70 7 67.3 6.g 
65 61.5 ~7 c i  66.2 62.9 614.6 
Go 97 565 G6 60,7 57.3 59. 
54 Rp7 149 546 53.7 50.3 52.14 

. i14.. 



- S 	 - 	 - 	
.__iJS_' 	

-5 - . 	- 	 - 	
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DAILY AND WEJY AVERAGE PRICES OF GIUIN 
Week ending Jane 2, 193 4  

ESTRI DIVISION 
(Basie Fort William and Port Arthur) 

- .May may May MAY June June Weekly 
28 29 30 31 1 2 Average 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

TTEAT 
No. 1 Man. Hard .795 .80 .775 .8141 .332 4799 .807 
No. 1 Men. Northern .78 .785 .761 .s16 .807 .773 .786 
No. 2 Man. Northern .75 .755 .73 .783 '773 .7141 .755 
No. 	Man. Northern .717 .722 .697 .751 .7)45 .713 .724 
No. 4 Man. Northern .69 .695 .67 .726 .707 ,6$3 .6c5 
No. 5 .63 .635 .6i .686 .657 0623 .641 
No. 6 .58 .585 .56 .626 .6oy $73 .589 
Feed .53 .535 .51  .566 .5147 .513 ,53)4 
Rejected No. 1 Northern 

No. 2 Northern 
.7]. 
.69 

.715 

.695 
.69 
.67 

.7146 

.726 
.737 
0717 

.703 

.683 
.717 
.697 

No. 3 Northern .655 .66 .635 .691 .682 .61.1.9 .662 
Toigh 	No. 1 Hard 0765 .77 .71.1.5 .326 .802 .769 .78 

No. 1 Northern .75 .755 .732 .789 .78 07146 .759 
No. 2 Northern 

Northern No. 3 
.715 
.69 

.72 

.695 
.695 
.67 

.71.1.9 

.723 
.71.4. 
.717 

.706 

.683 
.721 
.696 

Smutty 	No. 1 Northern 
No. 2 Northern 

.75 

.72 
.755 
.725 

.73 

.70 
.78]. 
.751 

.772 

.7142 .739 
.709 

.755 

.725 
No. 3 Northern .67 .675 .65 .701 .692 .659 .675 

irum 	No. 1 .79 .795 .77 .826 
.776 

.835 

.785 
.803 
.753 

.803 

.757 No. 2 .714 .7145 .72 
No. 3 .70 .705 .68 .736 .732 .699 709 

A. B. W. No. 	1 .73 .735 .71 .766 .757 .723 .737 
No. 2 .71 .715 .69 .7146 .737 .703 .717 
No. 3 .69 .695 .67 .726 .717 .683 .697 

0.kTS 
No.2 0. W. .376 .382 .367 .381 .385 .367 .376 
No. 3 C. W. .3'6 .362 ,3147 .36]. .365 .3)47 .356 
E. No. 	1 Feed. .346 .352 .337 .351 .355 ,337 .3)46 

.3146 No. 1 Feed 
No. 2 Feed. 

0346 
.333 

.352 

.34 
.337 
.325 

.351 

.339 
.355 
.3 142 

.337 

.325 • 3314 
No. 3 Feed .296 .302 .287 .301 .305 .287 .296  
B].LET (;gW GRAE1 
2 Row Z 22 .507 .52 .536 .507 

.1497 
.517 
.1488 6 Row 

' 1407 
 .32 

.1422 
.1467 
.1407 

.1495 

.1432 
.521 
.14149 .142 .1423 Trebi. 

No. 	C. W. .1407 ,422 .1407 .1432 .1449 .142 .423 
No. 	14 C. 	W. .382 .397 .332 .1407 .1423 .395 .398 
No. 5 C. W. .362 .377 .362 .387 . 1403 .375 .378 
Io. 	6 C. 	W. .35 .365 .35 .375 .39]. .362 .366 
RYS 
No. 1 0. W. 0519 .522 .507 .54 0 532 .507 .521 
No. 2 C. W. .519 .522 .507 .51.1 .532 .507 .521 
No, 3 C. W. .1473 .1477 .462 .1497 .149 .1463 .1477 
Rejected. No. 2 C. W. .1459 .1462 .14)47 .4&2 .1475 .14)49 .1462 
No. 	14 c. 	w. .1439 .14142 .1427 .1462 .14.55 .1429 .4]42 
Rejected for Ergot 01419 .422 .1407 .14142 .1435 .1409 .402 
FLAXSEED 
No. 	1 C. 	W. 1,705 1.705 1.69 1 .705 1.68 1.61 1.683 
No. 2 C. W. 1.665 1.665 1.65 1,665 i,Gli. 1.57 1.6113 
No. 3 C. W. 1.565 1.565 1.55 1.565 1.511. 1.147 1.5143 
No. 	14 C. 	W. 1.565 1.55 1.565 1.51.1. 1.4' 1.543 

0NT.RIO - TORONTO 
Wheat, good. Milling 1.00- 1100- 1.00- 1.00- 1 1 00- 1 1 00-. 1.00- 

1.03 1.03 1.03 1.03 1.03 1.03 1.03 
Oats .140- 4Q.. 

.14 .145 .145 
Ontario Corn .65.. .65-. .6.. .65.. .65.- .65-. 

.70 .70 .70 .70 .70 .70 .70 
Bye • 14&- .148-. .148- 

Barley .145.. .145.. .145-. .145-. Zg- 
 .50 
 .148- 

.50 

.146-. 
.147 .147 .147 .147 .50 .50 .14 

Buckwheat .58- .58- .58-. 
.6o .6o .60 

P.0.B.Sh.tpping Point. 
- 15 - 
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INSPECTIONS 	DI VII0E 

May, 19314 and 1933 

Month of May 	 Month of May 

19314 	1933 	 1934 	1933 
BUSiELS BUSHELS 

MIZIAN GRAI iITULTI0N OF CNDIN GR..IN 

Theat 5,000 14,000 
Oats 1,700 13,100 

Red. Winter Buckwheat 2,550 3,750 
Peas - 1,000 

No 	2 2,000 	- 

Wbi±ejinter T0TL 9 9 250 21,850 

lb. 	2 2,000 \ UlbITETES 	PI2 

No .1 H,W. - 56 9 000 
::, 	2 - 	i,000 No. 2 H.W. - 16,000 
i0 	2 3,000 	1,000 Dirum Wheat 

.mber No. 2 	- 72,000 

T0T...L 5,000 	14,000 
TOTAL U.S. TUAT 	- 1414,00O 

OATS 
CORN 

No. 2 - 	27700 
NO0 3 1,700 	6,900 2 !Uxed 	51 9 000 
No. 2 Tough 1,500 
N0 	3 Tough - 	2000 QL1MT.IQJ OP U.S. G.RAflT 

wheat 	- 11414,000 
T0T,'Jj 1..700 	iioo Corn 	51,000 - 

BUCKW}AP 

O. 	2 1,250 	3,750 
No. 3 1,300 	- 

TOTAL 2,550 	3,750 

MAS 

Oe 	2 1,000 

TOTAL 	 51,000 	11414,000 

6 Cars inspected at Toronto 

- 16 - 
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No. 2 17,500  210,662 
No. 3 11,300 12)4,762 
Tough No. 2 1414,326 - 
Tough No. 3 714,670 
Damp No. 2 26, 1450 1 9 1450 
Damp No. 3 71,336  
Damp No. 14 14,600 
Damp rejected. m.iety 7,200 - 
Damp musty heating 1,200 - 
Rejected. .. 27,1400 
TOTAL BUCKWEXAT 268,582  3614,2714 

MIXED GRA.IN 6 0 097 - 
2 - 1,000 

- 17 - 
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NSPECTIONS 	!4.STF.ZR 

Ten Months ending 

DIVISION 

May, 19314  and 1933 
Ten Monthseending 

may  
Ten Monthe ending 

19314 	1933 
______May  
19311 	1933 - 

RUSLS R USHLS 

CANADIAN GRAIN RECAPIL.TIQN OF CANADIAN 242 
mme Wheat 149,000 	7142,268 

Oats 98 9 479 	311 0 962 
ThmUM WHEAT Barley 7,500 	45,550 
Amber No. 2 	 - 	 322555 , Rye 

Buckwheat 
- 	 ,916 198 

268,582 	36 14,2714 Mixed. No. 2 	 - 	 8,000 Mixed. grain 6,097 	- 
OwnergilU Gr.4e CANADIAN 100 

- 	GRAIN 1429,658 	1,663970 
C. No. 1 2,000 32,000 - 
White Winter No. 2 11,000 59,000 UNITED STATES GRAIN 

No. 3 2,000 
Rejected. - 1,000 WAT 

Red. Winter No. 2 9,000 36,000 
No. 3 1,000 7,113 Winter Wheat 

Mixed. Winter No. 2 23,000 19,000 No. 1 Hard. Winter No. 3 8 9 000 480000 No. 2 Hard Winter Rejected. 2,000 9,000 
Hard Winter No. 2 
mAma? 	,..tTh S N. 

- 19,600 Zurum Wheat 
I i 	r.rnr. rue, 	nE n 

	

2514, 612 	60,000 

	

[1.9,965 	96,000 

iijia.l.a nn.r.a 	 'i,1JL& 	1's° 	Amber No. 2 	 8214 0 981 
OATS 

No. 1 - 314,983 
No. 2 6,350 21,900 
No. 	3 148,900 81,113 
No. 	11 l2,J400 23,500 
Mixed Elev.Peed No.1 - 104,911 
Mixed Elev.J'eed No.2 - 140,255 
Tough No. 2 - 1,500 
Tough No. 8,766 3 9 800 
Tough No. 11. 7,600 - 
White Tcmgh 5,970 - 
Tough and zaiaty 2,93 - 
Rejected. 14,bCO 
Mixed. heated 1,500 
TOTAL OATS 98 9 1479 311062 

RYE 
No. 2 73,617 

CQRN 
No. 2 25,907 1 9 869,621 
No. 2 )Lixed 93,836 - 

TOTAL - 	119 9 7143 1,869,621 

RECAPITULATIi OF 

Wheat 

U.S. GRAIN 

30)4,587 
Z41
80,981 

oats ,028 
Rye _ 73,617 
Corn 119 0 7113 1069,621 

TOTAL U.S. WHEAT 	3014,587 	980,981 

OATS 

No. 2 White Clipped. 	N. 	 I41,oeg 

No. 3 Extra 	 3,750 	2,500 
No. 3 	 3,750 	26,250 
No. 4' 	 - 	 15,550 
Rejected. 	- 	 1,250 
TOTAL BARL' 	7 9 500 	115,550 

No. 2 - 	 - 	198,916 

BUCXWAT 
	 TOTAL U.S. GRAIN 	14214 9 330 3,365,2117 
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